
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Parks, Recreation, & Culture 

Invitation to Tender 

No. 2023-PRC-06 

Arts and Heritage Hub 

ADDENDUM #12 
For further information: 
Contact: Chris Barfoot 
cbarfoot@ladysmith.ca 
250.245.6421 

 

Tender Issue Date:  
Addendum #1: 
Addendum #2 
Addendum #3 
Addendum #4 
Addendum #5 
Addendum #6 
Addendum #7 
Addendum #8 
Addendum #9 
Addendum #10 
Addendum #11 
Addendum #12 
Site Visit: 
RFI Due Date 
Tender Closing:  
Tender Opening:  

Thursday, June 29, 2023 
Thursday, July 6, 2023 
Thursday, July 31, 2023 
Thursday, August 10, 2023 
Monday, August 14, 2023 
Wednesday, August 16, 2023 
Tuesday, August 22, 2023 
Wednesday, August 23, 2023 
Monday, August 28, 2023 
Wednesday, August 30, 2023 
Friday, September 1, 2023 
Thursday, September 7, 2023 
Thursday, September 7, 2023 
10:00 a.m., Friday, August 11, 2023 
September 11, 2023 
2:00 p.m., Thursday, September 21, 2023 
2:15 p.m., Thursday, September 21, 2023 
Ladysmith City Hall 

 

mailto:cbarfoot@ladysmith.ca


Invitation to Tender – Arts & Heritage Hub 
RFT #2023-PRC-06 Page 2 

Addendum #12: Invitation to Tender (ITT) No. 2023-PRC-06 

Arts and Heritage Hub 
 
This Addendum includes a Request for Information due date, and an extension to the closing date 
and time. 
 
Issued: September 7, 2023 
 
This Addendum shall be read in conjunction with and considered as an integral part of the 
Invitation to Tender (ITT). Revisions supersede the information contained in the original ITT or 
previously issued Addendum. No consideration will be allowed for any extras due to any 
Proponents not being familiar with the contents of this Addendum. All other terms and conditions 
remain the same. 

 
 
ADDENDUM 
 

1. Request for Information Due Date 
 

Requests for Information will be accepted until September 11, 2023. 
 
 

2. Change to Closing Date  
 

Please note the new closing date and time for this (ITT). 
 
Closing Date & Time: 2:00 p.m. Pacific Time on September 21, 2023  
 

Opening Date & Time: 2:15 p.m. Pacific Time on September 21, 2023 

 

End of Addendum #12 


